
Arjundhara Municipality Office 

                              Shanischare, Jhapa 
Invitation for sealed Bids :For Construction of first floor of Arjundhara 

Municipality Office Building, Canteen and Public toilet, Arjundhara-8, Jhapa. 
   Invitation for Bids: Arjundhara /Jhapa/NCB/Works/05-074/75 

Contract Identification No: AM/JHAPA/FIRST FLOOR OF ARJUNDHARA MUNICIPALITY OFFICE 

BUILDING CANTEEN AND PUBLIC TOILET 05/074-75 
        Date of Publication: 2074/10/19 (2

nd
 February 2018)  

1. Arjundhara Municipality has received Grant towards the cost of Implementation of Development Project and 

intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for Construction of first floor of 

Arjundhara Municipality Office Building, Canteen and Public toilet, Arjundhara-8, Jhapa. Contract 

Identification Number: AM/JHAPA/FIRST FLOOR OF ARJUNDHARA MUNICIPALITY OFFICE BUILDING CANTEEN AND 

PUBLIC TOILET 05/074-75.Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders. 

2.  Office of Arjundhara Municipality, Jhapa invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Construction of first 

floor of Arjundhara Municipality Office Building, Canteen and Public toilet, Arjundhara-8, Jhapa.. Eligible 

bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Office of Arjundhara 

Municipality, Shanischare,Jhapa. Telephone No: 023-466502 within office hours. OR The bidders may visit the 

E-Procurement Section of PPMO's Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3.   A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office by eligible Bidders on the   submission 

of a written application, on or before 17:00 hrs 2074/11/20 (4th March, 2018) along with the copy of 

company/firm registration, business registration certificate, Vat and PAN registration   certificate and tax 

clearance of fiscal year 2073/074 and upon payment of a non-refundable fee. Payment shall be in the form of 

cash deposit in office of Arjundhara Municipality or the bidder has to deposit cash in mul sanchit khata account 

no: 0600601149492035 of Arjundhara Municipality Office, Shanischare, Jhapa in Agricultural Development 

Bank, Birtamode Jhapa   and shall submit bank deposit voucher along with  bid. 

      4. Bids must be delivered to the Office of Arjundhara Municipality, Shanischare, Jhapa on or before 12:00 o'clock 

of 2074/11/21 (5
th

 march 2018).  Alternatively, bidders may submit their bid electronically through E-

procurement section of PPMO's Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np. As specified in the Instruction to 

Bidders. Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened physically and electronically at 14:00 hrs of 2074/11/21 

(5
th

 march 2018) after bid submission deadline in the presence of representatives including bidders (who choose 

to attend) at Office of Arjundhara Municipality. 

     5. All bids shall be accompanied by a valid bid security of an amount not less than the amount as specified below. 

The bid security guarantee issued by only the A class commercial bank approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be 

accepted by the employer. If the bidder wishes to submit the bid security in the form of cash, the bidder has to 

deposit cash in deposit account no: 0600601149492094 of Arjundhara Municipality Office, Shanischare, Jhapa 

in Agricultural Development Bank, Birtamode Jhapa   and shall submit bank deposit voucher along with bid. 

Bid security shall remain valid upto 120 days from the date of bid opening. 

     7. Pre-bid meeting will be held in the Office of Arjundhara Municipality, Shanischare, Jhapa at 14:00 hrs on 

2074/11/09 (21
st
 Feb, 2018). 

     8. If the specified date for pre-bid meeting, last date of submission and falls on a government holiday then same 

time on next working day shall be considered for such events. In such case, the validity of bid security shall be 

considered from already specified last date for bid submission. 

     9.  The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any 

reason, whatsoever. 

    10. All other issued shall be considered as per Public Procurement Act 2063 & Public Procurement Regulation 

2064 including all latest amendments. 

11.      The details of works are as given below: 

Contract No. Description of Work Minimum Bid 

Security Amount  

Estimated Amount (without VAT)  Bid Document  Price  

 

AM/JHAPA/FIRST FLOOR 

OF ARJUNDHARA 

MUNICIPALITY OFFICE 

BUILDING CANTEEN  

AND PUBLIC TOILET 

05/074-75 

 

Construction of first floor of 

Arjundhara Municipality 

Office Building, Canteen 

and Public toilet, 

Arjundhara-8, Jhapa 

NRs 3, 60,000.00 

(In words: Three 

lakhs  sixty 

thousand only.) 

14006578.90 (In words: One 
crore forty Lakhs six thousand 
five hundred seventy eight and 
ninty paisa only. 
 

NRs. 3000.00 (In 

words: Three 

thousand only.) 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np.the/

